adopted Declaratory Resolution No. 25-60, designating the area of the ERA as an

economic revitalization area and approved for up to seven (7) years for redevelopment or

rehabilitation in the ERA, tax deductions based on real estate improvements up to twenty-

three million dollars ($23,000,000), approved up to ten years tax deductions on  personal

property based on new personal property investment up to seven million dollars

($7,000,000); and

WHEREAS, in compliance with I.C. 6-1.1-12.1-2, the Council published notice (“Notice”) describing

[...]

60-1.1-12.1.  

4. The Council grants real property and personal property tax deductions under I.C. 6-1.1-3, 4 and 4.5

for up to seven (7) years for redevelopment or rehabilitation in the ERA, tax deductions based on real

estate improvements up to twenty-three million dollars ($23,000,000), and for up to ten (10) years

personal property tax deductions based on new personal property investment on up to seven million

dollars ($7,000,000) associated with the ERA.

5. Based on the information in the Statement of Benefits describing the Project, the Council makes the